

**CITY OF NEWTON, KANSAS
TABULATION OF BIDS**

Improvement: Hauck Addition Storm Water Drainage Improvements

Project: #10DR000003(309)

Date: November 16, 2010

				Engineer's Estimate		Mike Unruh		Scott Bergkamp		Coy Johnson		Earl Mies	
CONTACT NAME:						Unruh Excavating LLC		Bob Bergkamp Constr		Pearson Excavating Inc		Mies Construction Inc	
COMPANY NAME:						10028 Hertzler Rd		3709 S West St		821 E 25th St N		1919 SW Blvd	
ADDRESS:						Moundridge, KS 67107		Wichita, KS 67217		Wichita, KS 67219		Wichita, KS 67213	
CITY/STATE/ZIP:						620-386-0429		316-522-3471		316-263-3100		316-945-7227	
PHONE:													
FAX:													
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Type	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 73,745.00	\$ 73,745.00
2	Excavation	129800	CY	\$ 1.75	\$227,150.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 162,250.00	\$ 1.87	\$242,726.00	\$ 1.50	\$194,700.00	\$ 1.95	\$253,110.00
3	18" CMP	45	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00
4	24" RCP	36	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,160.00
5	Light Stone Rip-Rap	379	SY	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,402.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,265.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 10,706.75	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,055.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,580.00
6	Concrete Outlet Structure	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Pond Liner	14000	CY	\$ 1.75	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 70,000.00
8	Turf Reinforcement Mat	242	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,113.20	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 3,170.20	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,025.00
9	Erosion Control Mat (Sched. E)	22564	Sy	\$ 0.40	\$ 9,025.60	\$ 0.72	\$ 16,246.08	\$ 0.78	\$ 17,599.92	\$ 0.82	\$ 18,502.48	\$ 0.78	\$ 17,599.92
10	Silt Fence	3840	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,264.00
11	Ditch Check	9	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00
12	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
13	Scout Stop Erosion Mat	384	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 4,281.60	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,216.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,832.00
14	Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,325.00	\$ 9,325.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 14,460.00	\$ 14,460.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 13,775.00
15	Project Staking	1	LS	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$325,227.60		\$ 274,989.88		\$ 437,283.67		\$ 441,389.68		\$ 471,755.92
ADD ALTERNATE:													
	Project Seeding	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE:							\$ 280,137.88						
Addendum							Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Bid Bond:							Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes